approximately $11,868,536.

It is in the opinion of management that the Facilities have sufficient operating revenues and
reserves that will enable it to continue to exist.

Note 14 - Managing agent agreement
On October 1, 2006, the Facilities entered into a contractual arrangement with a third party
management company to manage and maintain Tiger Village and the Steeple's Glen
Apartments, pay operating costs, and maintain accounting records. The manager is
reimbursed for all operating costs monthly from the Trustee. The total amount paid to the
manager for the year ended June 30, 2015 totaled $584,568, of which $202,498 remains
payable.

17

Black & Gold Facilities, Inc.

Notes to Financial Statements
June 30,2015

Note 15 - Restatement
During 2015, management of the Facility discovered that revenue had been reported
previously on a cash basis, which resulted in a cumulative misstatement of net assets in the
prior years. The required adjustments have been made and the beginning balance of net
assets has been restated to reflect these changes.

Below is a summary of the effect of the restatement adjustment to the financial statements:

Previously Reported Change As Restated
Assets $ 95,612,389 $ 498,192 $ 96,110,581
Net assets (7,867,851) 498,189 (7,369,662)
Revenue 11,503,041 (213,735) 11,289,306
Expenses 11,942,254 146,318 12,088,572
Profit/loss (439,213) (357,913) (797,126)

Note 16 - Subsequent events
Events that occur after the statement of financial position date but before the financial
statements were available to be issued must be evaluated for recognition or disclosure. The
effects of subsequent events that provide evidence about conditions that existed at the
statement of financial position date are recognized in the accompanying financial statements.
Subsequent events which provide evidence about conditions that existed after the statement
of position date require disclosure in the accompanying notes. Management evaluated the
activity of Black & Gold Facilites, Inc through October 22, 2015 (the date the financial